Polymer
Chemistry
PAPER
Cite this: Polym. Chem., 2020, 11,
1043
Received 17th September 2019,
Accepted 30th November 2019
DOI: 10.1039/c9py01403a

in the co-polymers based on the aromatic/aliphatic content values in
the co-polymers (from 1H NMR)
Co-polymer
Feed ratio
Composition based on
1HNMRa (%)
Aliphatic
part
Aromatic
part
Aliphatic
part
Aromatic
part
CHTA-0 0 100 0 100
CHTA-10 10 90 23 77
CHTA-30 30 70 60 40
CHTA-50 50 50 73 27
CHTA-90 90 10 99 1
CHTA-100 100 0 100 0
a Actual compositions are corrected to two significant figures.
Polymer Chemistry Paper
This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2020 Polym. Chem., 2020, 11, 1043–1054 | 1047
Pu